
 

Schedule of Fees as of September 2025 
Includes administrative fees and fines for rule breaches 

 

TYPE Competition 
Rule Ref Sum 

CLUB AFFILIATION FEES   
Club Bond 1.2 €300 

Club Affiliation Fee 1.2 €75 
Associate Club Affiliation Fee 1.3 €25 

   
COMPETITION FEES & FINES   

Premier Division, Division 1 / 2 Team Entry Fee 1.2 €90 per team 
Division 3 & Youth Competition Team Entry Fee 1.2 €50 per team 

Late League Entry Fee 1.6 €50 
Withdrawal from the National League, Association Cup or 

Championships 
2.4.2, 2.4.3 €150 

Withdrawal from a Match without authorisation 2.4.5, 5.8 €150 
Club fine for fielding ineligible player(s) 3.4 €100 per player per match 

Failure by the home team to provide a suitable venue 4.3, 6.3.5, 6.4.2 €150 
Withdrawal from or failure to fulfil a Match fixture 4.4, 6.4.8 €150 
Failure by the home team to inform, in writing, all 

interested parties of the venue, date and time of a match 
by the date specified by the NLMC 

5 €70 

Reasonable verified expenses incurred by a team due to 
the late arrival of the opposing team 

6.4.9 
TBD by the NLMC, but payable by 

the late team 
Failure by the home team to E-Score a Match in Premier 

Division, Division 1 and/or Division 2 
Failure to return the Match scoresheet, as per the 

competition rules, for Division 3 matches. 

6.5.4 

€50 per offence 
Further sanctions may be levied 
for repeated non-compliance, at 
the sole discretion of the NLMC 

Club fine for breaching clothing regulations in Premier 
Division matches 6.6.2 

€10 per garment reported as in 
breach of the Competition Rules 

Failure to provide sufficient Match Officials, or of the 
required Grade 

6.7.3 €50 

Failure by a Club to return trophies by the stated deadline 7.3 
€50 (or cost of replacement if 

lost) 
Association Cup entry fee 9.1 €80 per team 

Championships entry fee – Men’s or Women’s 
competitions 

10.1 €100 per team 

Increased fines where there are repeat/aggravating 
offences 

11.2 
TBC by VI, but not exceeding 

€150 per offence 
Protest Deposit  

(€100 refunded if protest successful) 12.1.1, 12.2.2 €150 

Appeal Deposit 
(€100 refunded if appeal successful) 

12.3.1 €150 

Fine for a team’s accumulation of 20 disciplinary points Appendix 1 – 2.1 €50 

Additional Administration Fee 
As required and at 

the discretion of 
the NLMC 

€50 

   
REGISTRATION / LICENCE FEES   

Indoor Player Registration Fee (for National League and 
all other competitions) 

3.2 Please see JustGo for current 
fees 

Indoor Player Registration Fee (Non NL) n/a 
Coach Registration Fee 6.4.4 €20 



 

Referee Registration Fee 6.7.1 €20 
   

REFEREE FEES   

Premier Division and Association Cup Matches 
First Referee €30 

Second Referee €25 
Scorekeeper €10 

All other Matches 
First Referee €25 

Second Referee €20 
Scorekeeper €10 

Beach Events (daily rate) 
Advanced Level €125 
Beginner Level €75 

 
 


